CITY OF CREST HILL

CITY CENTER
Change Order
Date: 2/8/2023
Project: Crest Hill City Center
Contractor: Cosgrove Construction, Inc.
Change Order #: [18 |
Description: Final Painting Touch Up Allowance

* Painting Allowance of $7,250.00 to Cover Any Final Touch Up throughout the Facility Caused
by Construction or Other Work as well as Punch-List Items.

Note: Any Allowance Not Used with be Credited Back to Client.

Note: See Attached RCO / Proposals

Original Contract: S  2,157,950.00
Previous Change Orders: S 513,491.75
Contract Total Prior to this CO: S  2,671,441.75
New Change Order Amount: S 7,250.00
New Contract Amount: S  2,678,691.75
Approved:
Administrator Date Shawn Thompson - Project Manager Date

Sub-Contractor Date



Cosqgrove Construction Inc

20654 Amherst Court  Joliet, IL » 60433 » (815) 774-0036 « Fax (815) 774-9860

Proposal
Date: February 8 2023
Submitted to: ~ Harbour Contractors
Attn: Shawn Thompson
Job Name: Crest Hill City Hill
DESCRIPTION

Cosgrove Construction Inc. proposes to furnish carpentry as described below.

ADDED WORK:

PAINT OPTION: Hit every room in building and touch up
After all trades are out $7,250

Acceptance of proposal:

Date of acceptance:

| Price good for 60- days, after June 1 labor/material prices may increase...

—

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard
practices. Any alteration or deviation from above specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon
written orders, and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements are contingent upon
strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Owner is to carry fire, tornado and other necessary insurance.

Cosgrove Construction Inc. employees are fully covered by Workmen’s compensation Insurance.

Authorized Note: This Proposal may be withdrawn



